Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 11

General

$24,734,631.57
$14,640.00
$5,500,696.62
$151,193.98
$30,401,162.17

$18,000,696.53
$4,315,791.57
$2,949,326.84
$2,454,087.36
$1,257,013.81
$99,040.41
$0.00
$611,159.61
$29,687,116.13

$259,383.97
$979,121.07
($719,737.10)

($5,691.06)
$4,563,555.60
$4,557,864.54

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$6,643,870.88
$1,474,931.52
$23,433.36
$8,142,235.76

$2,732,702.42
$295,259.61
$898,517.84
$3,338,564.00
$85,180.09
$561.66

$0.00
$886,572.74
$8,237,358.36

$905,749.89
$49,694.03
$856,055.86

$760,933.26
$898,928.82
$1,659,862.08

Debt Service

$347,600.00
$0.00
$20.78
$0.00
$347,620.78

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,013,538.33
$0.00
$1,013,538.33

$744,526.10
$0.00
$744,526.10

$78,608.55
$1,141,296.72
$1,219,905.27

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$330,556.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$330,556.00

$0.00

$0.00
$219,008.00
$0.00

$0.00
$1,459,019.11
$0.00

$0.00
$1,678,027.11

$0.00
$744,526.10
($744,526.10)

($2,091,997.21)
$1,657,440.21
($434,557.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$547,439.19
$0.00
$547,439.19

$235,259.57
$58,728.84
$9,113.87
$1,463.70
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$181,219.74
$485,785.72

$22,246.96
$44,172.54
($21,925.58)

$39,727.89
$384,248.60
$423,976.49

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$25,412,787.57
$6,658,510.88
$7,523,088.11
$174,627.34
$39,769,013.90

$20,968,658.52
$4,669,780.02
$4,075,966.55
$5,794,115.06
$1,342,193.90
$1,558,621.18
$1,013,538.33
$1,678,952.09
$41,101,825.65

$1,931,906.92
$1,817,513.74
$114,393.18

($1,218,418.57)
$8,645,469.95
$7,427,051.38
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