## STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 11

030 - Franklin County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	<b>Capital Projects</b>	<b>Expendable Trust</b>	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$24,734,631.57	\$0.00	\$347,600.00	\$330,556.00	\$0.00	\$25,412,787.57
Federal Sources	\$14,640.00	\$6,643,870.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,658,510.88
Local Sources	\$5,500,696.62	\$1,474,931.52	\$20.78	\$0.00	\$547,439.19	\$7,523,088.11
Other Sources	\$151,193.98	\$23,433.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$174,627.34
Total Revenues:	\$30,401,162.17	\$8,142,235.76	\$347,620.78	\$330,556.00	\$547,439.19	\$39,769,013.90
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$18,000,696.53	\$2,732,702.42	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$235,259.57	\$20,968,658.52
Instructional Support Services	\$4,315,791.57	\$295,259.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$58,728.84	\$4,669,780.02
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,949,326.84	\$898,517.84	\$0.00	\$219,008.00	\$9,113.87	\$4,075,966.55
Auxiliary Services	\$2,454,087.36	\$3,338,564.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,463.70	\$5,794,115.06
General Administrative Services	\$1,257,013.81	\$85,180.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,342,193.90
Capital Outlay	\$99,040.41	\$561.66	\$0.00	\$1,459,019.11	\$0.00	\$1,558,621.18
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,013,538.33	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,013,538.33
Other Expenditures	\$611,159.61	\$886,572.74	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$181,219.74	\$1,678,952.09
Total Expenditures:	\$29,687,116.13	\$8,237,358.36	\$1,013,538.33	\$1,678,027.11	\$485,785.72	\$41,101,825.65
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$259,383.97	\$905,749.89	\$744,526.10	\$0.00	\$22,246.96	\$1,931,906.92
Other Fund Uses:	\$979,121.07	\$49,694.03	\$0.00	\$744,526.10	\$44,172.54	\$1,817,513.74
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$719,737.10)	\$856,055.86	\$744,526.10	(\$744,526.10)	(\$21,925.58)	\$114,393.18
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$5,691.06)	\$760,933.26	\$78,608.55	(\$2,091,997.21)	\$39,727.89	(\$1,218,418.57)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$4,563,555.60	\$898,928.82	\$1,141,296.72	\$1,657,440.21	\$384,248.60	\$8,645,469.95
Ending Fund Balance:	\$4,557,864.54	\$1,659,862.08	\$1,219,905.27	(\$434,557.00)	\$423,976.49	\$7,427,051.38

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.